TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PITONYAK MACHINERY CORPORATION		08/29/2013	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PINNACLE BANK
Street Address:	150 Third Avenue South, Suite 800
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37210
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3032877	HIPPER ROLLER
Registration Number:	3393338	HIPPER CHOPPER
Registration Number:	4097184	HIPPER TUMBLER
Registration Number:	4119775	TUMBLER
Registration Number:	2147560	PMC PITONYAK MACHINERY CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2788564	PMC PITONYAK MACHINERY CORPORATION
Serial Number:	85742786	THE MOST TRUSTED MANUFACTURER IN FARM IM
Serial Number:	85829992	PMC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026591559

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202 457 0160

Email: jeldocket@dickinsonwright.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0645 OP \$215 00 303287

Correspondent Name: james e ledbetter
Address Line 1: 1875 eye street, nw

Address Line 2: suite 1200

Address Line 4: washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52855.05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Ledbetter
Signature:	/James Edward Ledbetter/
Date:	09/06/2013

Total Attachments: 14

source=Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (executed)#page1.tif source=Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (executed)#page2.tif source=Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (executed)#page3.tif source=Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (executed)#page4.tif source=Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (executed)#page5.tif source=Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (executed)#page6.tif source=Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (executed)#page7.tif source=Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (executed)#page8.tif source=Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (executed)#page9.tif source=Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (executed)#page10.tif source=Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (executed)#page11.tif source=Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (executed)#page12.tif source=Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (executed)#page13.tif source=Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (executed)#page13.tif source=Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (executed)#page13.tif

COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of August 30, 2013 (the "Agreement"), between PITONYAK MACHINERY CORPORATION, an Arkansas corporation (herein, together with its successors and assigns, the "Borrower") and PINNACLE BANK, a state-chartered Tennessee bank (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, the Borrower has joined in that certain CREDIT AGREEMENT dated as of December 31, 2012, as amended on the date hereof, with the Secured Party providing, subject to the terms and conditions thereof, for certain term loans and a line of credit to be made from time to time on a revolving basis and for the issuance of letters of credit to be made available to Borrowers upon certain conditions (the "Loans", as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, as a condition of and in order to induce the Secured Party to make the Loans under the said CREDIT AGREEMENT, the Borrower has joined in that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2013 (the "Security Agreement") granting a security interest in its assets including the Collateral (as hereinafter defined). Except as otherwise expressly provided in this Agreement, terms defined in the Credit Agreement and in the Security Agreement shall have their respective defined meanings when used herein; and

WHEREAS, to induce the Secured Party to continue to make the Loans under the Credit Agreement, the Borrower has agreed to execute and deliver this Agreement and to grant a security interest in the Collateral to secure the repayment of the Loans and the Obligations (as defined hereinafter). As set forth in the Credit Agreement, the term "Obligations" means the unpaid principal of and interest on (including interest accruing after the maturity of the Loans and interest accruing after the filing of any petition in bankruptcy, or the commencement of any insolvency, reorganization or like proceeding, relating to any Borrower, regardless of whether a claim for post-filing or post-petition interest is allowed in such proceeding) the Loans and all other obligations and liabilities of the Borrowers (and with respect to any Treasury Management Agreement, any other Loan Party) to the Lender (or, in the case of Specified Swap Agreements and Treasury Management Agreements, any Affiliate of the Lender), whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, due or to become due, or now existing or hereafter incurred, that may arise under, out of or in connection with this Agreement, any other Loan Document or any Specified Swap Agreement or Treasury Management Agreement with a Lender or an Affiliate of a Lender, or any other document made, delivered or given in connection herewith or therewith, whether on account of principal, interest, reimbursement obligations, fees, indemnities, costs, expenses (including all fees, charges and disbursements of counsel to the Lender that are required to be paid by the Borrowers pursuant hereto) or otherwise; provided that, nothing contained herein or in the Credit Agreement shall be construed as including the guaranty of any Specified Swap Agreements excluded by or otherwise in violation of applicable law

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the mutual covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Secured Party to make the Loans and other advances provided in the Credit Agreement and other Loan Documents for the account of Borrower, the

Borrower hereby grants, and the Secured Party hereby accepts, a security interest in, a general lien upon, and collateral assignment of all right, title and interest of the Borrower in and to the Collateral described on the attached <u>Schedule 1</u> which is incorporated herein by this reference.:

This Agreement has been entered into by the Borrower and the Secured Party primarily for recording purposes as contemplated by the Security Agreement to record the security interest granted in the Security Agreement. In the event of any inconsistency between any of the terms or provision hereof and the terms and provisions of the Security Agreement, the terms and the provisions of the Security Agreement shall-govern.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGES]

BORROWER:

	DOMO II LA.
	PITONYAK MACHINERY CORPORATION, An Arkansas corporation By: Andrew Byrd Secretary
STATE OF Tennessee COUNTY OF Davidson	
appeared ANDREW BYRD, with whom I satisfactory evidence), and who upon oath MACHINERY CORPORATION , an Arkan so to do, executed the foregoing instrument corporation by himself as Secretary.	y Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of acknowledged himself to be SECRETARY of PITONYAK assas corporation, and that he as such Secretary, being authorized for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the
of, Witness my hand and seal, at office in	n Nashville, Tennessee, this the 29th day
My Commission Expires: January 6th	2015 Jain Bhort NOTARY PROPINC
	STATE (STAL) OF TENNESSEE NOTARY

SECURED PARTY:

PINNACLE BANK,

A Tennessee state-chartered bank

	Name: Ton 6 Road (please print)
	Title: SVO
STATE OF TOWNSTREE () COUNTY OF DAVIDSON	
appeared form of known me acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of himself/herself to be such such such such such such such such	Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally, with whom I am personally satisfactory evidence), and who upon oath acknowledged of PINNACLE BANK, a Tennessee state-chartered, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing and, by signing the name of the bank by himself as
Witness my hand and seal, at office in formal of from the following witness of the following witness	NOTARY PUBLIC / More Arlling (SEAL)
	STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC OV COUNT ON COU

SCHEDULE 1

PITONYAK MACHINERY CORPORATION PENDING & REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

PUBLIC INFORMATION

ŽĘ/	
Mark	
GOODS/SERVICES	
STATUS / DEADLINES	
ATTORNEY OF	and the first of the comment of the first of the first of the complete of the comment of the com

75/252350 2147560	85/278989 4119775	85/278984 4097184	78/900910 3393338	78/315297 3032877	APP. SERIAL NO./ REGISTRATION NO.
03/05/1997	03/28/2011	03/28/2011	06/06/2006	10/17/2003	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
03/31/1998	03/27/2012	02/07/2012	05/04/2008	12/20/2005	
STATE OF THE PARTY	TOMBLER	HIPPER TUMBLER	HIPPER CHOPPER	HIPPER ROLLER	Mark
IC 07 - Agricultural machines, namely, disk mowers, hay rakes, hay teddens, tillers, front end loaders, and parts therefor.	IC 07 - Farm and agricultural equipment, namely a furrow roller for crumbling cirt clods and for simultaneously configuring, preparing, and compacting seed beds, shaping furrows, and forming drainage and irrigation trenches in a single pass	IC 07 - Farm and agricultural equipment, namely a furrow roller for crumbling dirt clocks and for simultaneously configuring, preparing, and compacting seed beds, shaping furrows, and forming drainage and irrigation trenches in a single pass	IC 07 - Farm and agricultural equipment, namely a bed conditioner for field preparation, seed bed configuration, and planting	IC 07 - Farm and agricultural equipment, namely a flurow roller for field preparation, seed bed configuration, and planting	GOODS/SERVICES
Section 8/9 due	Section 8 due	Section 8/15 due	Section 8/9 due	Section 8/9 due	STATUS / DEADLINES
03/31/2017 - 03/31/2018	05/27/2017 ~ 03/27/2018	02/07/2017 02/07/2018	03/04/2015 03/04/2016	12/20/2014 – 12/20/2015	
DANIEL T. EARLE SHLESINGER ARKWRIGHT GARVEY ILP 1420 KING STREET SUITE 600 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	Raman N. Dewan	Raman N. Dewan	Raman N. Dewan	Raman N. Dewan	AITORNEY OF
	Jackson Walker L.L.P.	Jackson Walker L.L.P.	Jackson Walker L.L.P.	Jackson Walker L.L.P.	RECORD

7/9/2013

PITONYAK MACHINERY CORPORATION PENDING & REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

PUBLIC INFORMATION

85/829992	85/742786	76/476608 2788564	AFF. SERIAL NO. / REGISTRATION NO.
01/23/2013	10/01/2012	12/18/2002 12/02/2003	ETING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
PMC	THE MOST TRUSTED MANUFACTURER IN FARM IMPLEMENTS SINCE 1913	CONFORMION CONFORMION	Mark
IC 07 - Agricultural machines, namely, land levelers, grain carts, quick hitches, loader forks, utility levelers, box scrapers, heavy duty stubble rollers, hydraulic folding field rollers, furrow rollers, bed conditioners, and parts therefor.	IC 07 - Agricultural machines.	IC 07 - Agricultural machines, namely, land levelers, grain carts, quick hitches, loader forks, utility levelers, box scrapers, [forklift personnel platforms,] heavy duty smbble rollers, hydraulic folding field rollers, hipper rollers.	Goods/Services
Response to Office Action due 12/13/2013	Response to Office Action due 08/04/2013	Section 8/9 due 12/02/2022 – 12/02/2023	STATUS/DEADLINES
Daniel T. Earle SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY LLP 5845 Richmond Highway, Suite 415 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303	Daniel T. Earle SELLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY 1LP 5845 Richmond Highway, Suite 415 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303	Daniel T. Earle SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY LLP 5845 Richmond Highway, Suite 415 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303	ATTORNEY OF RECORD

7/9/2013

PMC

Word Mark

Goods and Services

IC 007. US 013 019 021 023 031 034 035. G & S: AGRICULTURAL MACHINES, NAMELY, LAND LEVELERS, GRAIN CARTS, QUICK HITCHES, LOADER FORKS, UTILITY LEVELERS, BOX SCRAPERS, HEAVY DUTY STUBBLE ROLLERS, HYDRAULIC FOLDING FIELD ROLLERS, FURROW ROLLERS, BED COUNTIONERS, AND PARTS THEREFOR. FIRST USE: 19961000. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19961200

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing

Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK 86829992

Serial Number Filing Date

January 23, 2013

Current Basis Original Filing Basis

Owner

(APPLICANT) PITONYAK MACHINERY CORPORATION CORPORATION ARKANSAS 1220 East Durkee Street Carilele ARKANSAS 72024

Altorney of

Daniel T. Earle

Record Prior

2147560;2788564

Registrations Type of Mark Register

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL.

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

THE MOST TRUSTED MANUFACTURER IN FARM IMPLEMENTS SINCE 1913

Word Mark

THE MOST TRUSTED MANUFACTURER IN FARM IMPLEMENTS SINCE 1913 IC 007, US 013 019 021 023 031 034 035, Q & S: AGRICULTURAL MACHINES -

Goods and Services

Standard Characters

Claimed

Mark Drawing Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number

Filing Date

Current Basis

Original Filing Basis

Owner

(APPLICANT) Pitonyak Machinery Corporation CORPORATION ARKANSAS 1220 East Durkee Street Carlisie ARKANSAS 72024

Attorney of Record

Type of Mark Register

Daniel T. Earle TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL

http://tess2.uspto.gov/bin/gate.exe7f=doc&state=4807%3Agd1w02.2.2

85742786 October 1, 2012

1B

1B

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

Word Mark

TUMBLER

Goods and Services

IC 007. US 013 019 021 023 031 034 035. G & S: Farm and agricultural equipment, namely a furrow roller for crumbling dirt clods and for simultaneously configuring, preparing, and compacting seed beds, shaping furrows, and forming drainage and irrigation trenches in a single pass. FIRST USE; 20110228, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20110629

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number

85278989

Filing Date

March 28, 2011

Current Basis

1A

Original Filing Basis

18

Date Amended to January 20, 2012

Current Register

Registration Number

4119776

Registration Date March 27, 2012 Owner

(REGISTRANT) Pitonyak Machinery Corporation CORPORATION ARKANSAS 1220 East Durkee St. Carilsie ARKANSAS 72024

Attorney of Record

Raman N. Dawan

Type of Mark Register

TRADEMARK SUPPLEMENTAL

Live/Dead

Indicator

LIVE

7/26/2013

http://tess2.uspto.gov/bin/gate.exe?f=doc&state=4807%3Agd1w02.2.3

HIPPER TUMBLER

Word Mark

HIPPER TUMBLER

Goods and Services

IC 007. US 013 019 021 023 031 034 035. G & S: Farm and agricultural equipment, namely, a furrow roller for crumbling dirt clods and for simultaneously configuring, preparing, and compacting seed beds, shaping furrows, and forming drainage and irrigation trenches in a single pass. FIRST USE: 20110226. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20110629

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number Filing Date

85278984 March 28, 2011

Current Basis Original Filing

1A 1B

Basis Published for

Opposition

August 18, 2011

Registration Number

4097184

Registration

February 7, 2012

Date Owner

(REGISTRANT) Pitonyak Machinery Corporation CORPORATION ARKANSAS 1220 East

Durkee St. Carlisle ARKANSAS 72024

Attorney of Record

Raman N. Dewan.

Prior Registrations 3032877;3393338

Discialmer

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "TUMBLER" APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN

Type of Mark Register

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL.

LIVE

Live/Dead Indicator

HIPPER CHOPPER

Word Mark

HIPPER CHOPPER

Goods and Services

IC 007. US 013 019 021 023 031 034 035. G & S: Farm and agricultural equipment, namely a bed conditioner for field preparation, seed bed configuration, and planting. FIRST USE: 20060227. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20060227

Standard Characters · Claimed

Mark Drawing Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

78900910 Serial Number Filing Date June 6, 2006 1A

Current Basis Original Filing 1B Basis

Published for September 4, 2007

Opposition Registration 3393338 Number

Registration Date March 4, 2008

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Pitonyak Machinery Corporation CORPORATION ARKANSAS 1220 East Durkee Street Carlsle ARKANSAS 72024

Attorney of Record Raman N. Dewan Prior Registrations 3032877

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "CHOPPER" APART FROM THE Discialmer

MARK AS SHOWN

Type of Mark TRADEMARK Register PRINCIPAL

Affidavit Text SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR).

Live/Dead Indicator

Typed Drawing

Word Mark

HIPPER ROLLER

Goods and Services

IC 007, US 013 019 021 023 031 034 035, G & S; Farm and agricultural equipment, namely a furrow roller for field preparation, seed bed configuration, and planting, FIRST USE; 20050624, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20050624

Mark Drawing Code

(1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number Filing Date

78315297 October 17, 2003

Current Basis Original Filing 1A 1B

Basis Published for

October 5, 2004

Opposition Registration

3032877

Number Registration

Date

December 20, 2005

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Pitonyak Machinery Corporation CORPORATION ARKANSAS 1220 East

Durkee St. Carilsie ARKANSAS 72024

Attorney of Record

Raman N. Dewan

Disclaimer

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "roller" APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL

Register Affidavit Text

SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR).

Live/Dead indicator -

LIVE



Word Mark

PMC PITONYAK MACHINERY CORPORATION

Goods and Services

IC 007, US 013 019 021 023 031 034 035, G & S: AGRICULTURAL MACHINES, NAMELY, LAND LEVELERS, GRAIN CARTS, QUICK HITCHES, LOADER FORKS, UTLITY LEVELERS, BOX SCRAPERS, FORKLIFT PERSONNEL PLATFORMS, HEAVY DUTY STUBBLE ROLLERS, HYDRAULIC FOLDING FIELD ROLLERS, HIPPER ROLLERS, FIRST USE: 19961000. FIRST

USE IN COMMERCE: 19961200

Mark Drawing Code

(3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS

Design Search Code

14.03.02 - Bolls; Fasteners, bolks; Fasteners, nalls; Fasteners, screws; Nalls (hardware); Nuts

(hardware); Rivels; Screws; Tacks, Ihumb; Thumblacks 16.07.01 - Cog wheels; Gears

Serial Number 76476608

December 18, 2002 **Filing Date**

Current Basis 1A Original Filing

Basis

Published for Opposition

September 9, 2003

Registration Number

2788564

Registration

December 2, 2003

..Date Owner

(REGISTRANT) PITONYAK MACHINERY CORPORATION CORPORATION ARKANSAS 1220

East Durkee Street Carlisle ARKANSAS 72024

Attorney of Record

Daniel T. Earle

Prior

Registrations

2147560

Disclaimer

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "MACHINERY CORPORATION" APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark. The mark consists of THE WORDING "PMC

Description of Mark

PITONYAK MACHINERY CORPORATION" AND A STYLIZED DEPICTION OF A GEAR. Type of Mark TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL

Register

SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR). SECTION 8(10-YR) 20130104.

Affidavit Text Renewal

1ST RENEWAL 20130104

Live/Dead indicator

LIVE



Word Mark

PMC PITONYAK MACHINERY CORPORATION

Goods and Services

IC 007. US 013 019 021 023 031 034 035. O & S: agricultural machines, namely, disk mowers, hay rakes, hay tedders, tillers, front end loaders, and parts therefor. FIRST USE: 19970106, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19970106

Mark Drawing

Code

(3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS

Design Search

Code

15.07.01 - Cog wheels; Gears

Sorial Number

76252360 March 5, 1997

Filing Date **Current Basis** Original Filing

1A

Basis

1A .

Published for Opposition

January 6, 1998

Registration Number

2147560

March 31, 1998

Registration Date

Owner

(REGISTRANT) PITONYAK MACHINERY CORPORATION CORPORATION ARKANSAS 1220 EAST DURKEE STREET CARLISLE ARKANSAS 72024

Attorney of

Record

Disclaimer

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "MACHINERY CORPORATION" APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN

Description of

Mark

The mark consists in part of a stylized depiction of a gear.

Type of Mark Register

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL

Affidavit Text

SECT 15, SECT 8 (6-YR), SECTION 8(10-YR) 20070525,

Renewal

1ST RENEWAL 20070525

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

http://tess2.uspto.gov/bin/gate.exe?f=doc&state=4807%3Agd1w02.2.9

7/26/2013

NASHVILLE 99998-1634 465555v4